## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## PUBLIC HEARING AND DISCUSSION:

- 1. Ordinance 24-28; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATE FOR TAXES TO LEVY ON PROPERTY SUBJECT TO TAXATION IN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2024 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING GENERAL MAINTENANE AND OPERATIONS OF THE CITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE VII, SECTION 23(B) AND (C) OF THE 1974 LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705 (B) (1) AND (2). (Councilmember Discon, At-Large)
- 2. Ordinance 24-29; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ESTABLISHING OTHER AUTHORIZED MILLAGE RATES FOR TAXES SUB.JECT TO TAXATION IN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2024 FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING THE OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE VII, SECTION 23(B) AND (C) OF THE 1974 LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705 (B) (1) AND (2). (Councilmember Discon, At-Large)
- 3. Ordinance 24-30; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ESTABLISHING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATE AND ROLLING FORWARD TO MILLAGE RATES NOT EXCEEDING THE MAXIMUM AUTHORIZED RATES FOR TAXES TO LEVY ON PROPERTY SUB.JECT TO TAXATION IN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2024 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING GENERAL MAINTENANE AND OPERATIONS OF THE CITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE VII, SECTION 23(B) AND (C) OF THE 1974 LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705 (B) (1) AND (2). (Councilmember Discon, At-Large)

\*These three ordinances, if approved, will result in property taxes remaining at 8.86 mills, well below the taxable amounts previously authorized by voters and no change from previous years.\*

## **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Alicia Watts

Council Clerk

City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.

DATE OF NOTICE: September 19, 2024

POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA